ST. JOSEPH COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE November 15, 2012
\

LICENSE FEES FEES
Spayed/Neutered Dog/Puppy - 4 months old or older $10.00
Male/Female Intact Dog/Puppy - 4 months old or older $20.00
All Delinquent licenses regardless of gender $40.00
Replacement Tag $1.00
Kennel licenses

Up to 10 Dogs $50.00

Up to 25 Dogs $80.00

Up to 50 Dogs $120.00
All Delinquent Kennel license fees double after March 1st each year.

ADOPTIONS
All Dogs or Puppies $10.00
Spay/Neuter Bond (when applicable) $25.00
License Bond (when applicable) $40.00
All Cats or Kittens $10.00
Spay/Neuter Bond (when applicable) $25.00

OWNER RECLAIM FEES
All Animals Reclaimed $20.00
PLUS - per day fee per animal while animal is $10.00/day

impounded after the first 24 hours.

PLUS - $40.00 license bond for any unlicensed dog(s).

PLUS - fee increases for each subsequent time the

$15/subsequent impound

animal is impounded.

PICK-UP FEES
Pick-up owner's dog $25.00
PLUS - fee for each additional dog picked up $10.00
Pick-up of owner's dog, euthanasia, disposal $85.00
Pick-up stray dog No Charge

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Owner released cat or kitten per animal $10.00
Euthanize owner dog or puppy brought to Animal Control $50.00
PLUS - $10 disposal fee if Animal Control disposes $10.00
Euthanize owner cat or kitten brought to Animal Control $25.00
PLUS - $10 disposal fee if Animal Control disposes $10.00
Disposal fee for deceased dog/puppy brought to Animal Control $20.00
Disposal fee for deceased cat/kitten brought to Animal Control $10.00
Dangerous Dog Annual Permit Fee NEW $100.00
Dangerous Dog Annual Inspection Fee NEW $25.00

Dangerous Dog License Fee

Same as Regular License Fees Stated Above

(AnimalControlFeeSchedule2012) jw 7/17/12; added current fee column 8/20/12 JW

(further adjustments 8/24/12 by Tom); Bd Approved 9/4/12




